

23 05 2019

Declaration of Conformity

Manufacturer / **YÜKSEL ENDÜSTRİYEL ÜRÜNLER TUR.YAT.SAN.TİC.A.Ş.**

**Mahmut Şevket Paşa mah. Odesa Bulvarı No:8/1 34384, Okmeydanı – Sisli
İSTANBUL – TURKEY**

We hereby declare under our sole responsibility that the following product model

Avatherm Thermobox

Trade Mark / Model type:

(601, 601M, 600, 600M, 600x2, 400, 300, 100, 50, 660, 630, 640, Ergoline, Pizzabox, F55, F40, F25 ,
F20, F10, 180, Waterbox)

The monomers and additives used to manufacture this product are listed in EU Regulation 10/2011 (and in the legislation which it replaces; Commission Directive 2002/72/EC (06/08/2002) relating to plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs and its amendments 2004/1/EC (06/01/2004), 2004/19/EC (01/03/2004), 2005/79/EC (18/11/2005), 2007/19/EC (30/03/2007), 2008/39/EC (06/03/2008) and Regulation (EC) No 975/2009 (19/10/2009)), within the framework defined by the Regulation 1935/2004/EC (27/10/2004) on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC. The above product has been independently tested for overall migration with the simulants and test conditions listed below as defined in EC Directive 97/48/EC and EU Regulation 10/2011. The product was exposed to each stimulant and test condition three times to comply with repeat use requirements as defined in Commission Directive 2002/72/EC and EU Regulation 10/2011

To which this declaration relates, is in conformity with the following standards

COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) No 10/2011

of 14 January 2011

following the provisions of Directive:

Article 5 of Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004

**YÜKSEL ENDÜSTRİYEL ÜRÜNLER
TUR. YAT. SAN. TİC. A.Ş.**
Mahmut Şevket Paşa Mah. Odesa Bulvarı
No : 8/1 Okmeydanı - İstanbul, Turkey
Tel : +90 212 361 41 91 Fax : +90 212 361 41 97
Şişli M.D. 995 058 8404

YÜKSEL ENDÜSTRİYEL ÜRÜNLER TURİZM YATIRIMLARI SAN.TİC.A.Ş.

Mahmut Şevket Paşa Mah. Odesa Bulvarı No:8/1 Posta Kodu: 34384

Yüksel Plaza - Okmeydanı / İSTANBUL

Tel: 90.212.361 41 91 (pbx) Fax: 90.212.361 41 97

e-mail: portashelf@portashelf.com.tr
www.portashelf.com.tr

YÜKSEL